
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/13/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 130 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 130 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
HUNT, DIANE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART 6256 CORNTASSEL LN 6:29 AM 

2 4528 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 6:41 AM 

3 4505 Twelve O'Clock Knob Rd 6:42 AM 

4 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD & WADE RD 6:43 AM 

5 4742 Twelve Oclock Knob Rd 6:45 AM 

6 5639 COUNTRY LN 6:48 AM 

7 Twelve O'Clock Knob Rd & Harvest Hill Rd 6:50 AM 

8 5455 RIDGELEA ESTATES DR 6:54 AM 

9 5407 Ridgelea Estates Dr 6:56 AM 

10 5727 LOST VIEW LN 6:59 AM 

11 5820 LOST DR 7:01 AM 

12 5790 LOST DR 7:02 AM 

13 5688 LOST DR 7:04 AM 

14 5350 RIDGELEA RD 7:06 AM 

15 Canyon Rd & Beechnut Rd 7:10 AM 

16 CANYON RD & LEVI RD 7:11 AM 

17 5780 LOST MOUNTAIN RD 7:14 AM 

18 5849 LOST MOUNTAIN RD 7:16 AM 

19 6467 Poages Mill Dr 7:20 AM 

20 6519 Poages Mill Dr 7:21 AM 

21 6681 POAGES MILL RD 7:23 AM 

22 6622 LEFFLER LN 7:25 AM 

23 6644 Leffler Ln 7:26 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/13/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 130 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

6544 POAGES MILL RD 7:27 AM 

6554 MILL RUN CIR 7:28 AM 

6520 MILL RUN CIR 7:30 AM 

6504 MILL RUN CIR 7:31 AM 

6029 Twelve Oclock Knob Rd 7:33 AM 

ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:35 AM 

6605 Poage Valley Rd Ext 7:42 AM 

6801 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 7:43 AM 

7215 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 7:45 AM 

POAGE VALLEY RD EXT & WATERSTONE DR 7:49 AM 

6990 DAWNWOOD RD 7:53 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:59 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 131 BCES AM 

Bus: BUS 131 BCES AM 
Driver: THURSTON, FAITH 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:40 AM 

2 HILLTOP DR & WHISTLER DR 6:57 AM 

3 8135 Whistler Dr 6:59 AM 

4 7385 Apple Grove Ln 7:00 AM 

5 7896 Cedar Edge Rd 7:03 AM 

6 7909 Cedar Edge Rd 7:04 AM 

7 8205 Winterwood Trl 7:06 AM 

8 8220 Winterwood Trl 7:07 AM 

9 Bayberry Ct & Winterwood Trl 7:08 AM 

10 8034 Vista Forest Dr 7:09 AM 

11 7928 FOREST EDGE DR 7:11 AM 

12 7977 Forest Creek Dr 7:13 AM 

13 7992 Forest Creek Dr 7:14 AM 

14 7824 Forest Edge Dr 7:16 AM 

15 7623 AMBER CT 7:20 AM 

16 7620 Autumn Park Dr 7:21 AM 

17 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/15/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 132 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 132 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
SHRADER, THOMAS 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:24 AM 

2 6539 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:29 AM 

3 7207 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:33 AM 

4 POAGE VALLEY ROAD EXT & MARIE DR 6:35 AM 

5 DAWNWOOD RD & TALL OAK LN 6:40 AM 

6 6671 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:43 AM 

7 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT & SPLIT OAK RD 6:44 AM 

8 6420 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:46 AM 

9 Bent Mountain Rd & Timber Bridge Rd 6:47 AM 

10 SUNNYCREST RD & SUNNYCREST LOOP 6:50 AM 

11 6531 Old Mill Rd 6:54 AM 

12 HOLLYBERRY RD & HOLLYBERRY CIR 6:56 AM 

13 7011 HOLLYBERRY RD 6:57 AM 

14 7151 HOLLYBERRY RD 6:59 AM 

15 6681 Old Mill Rd 7:03 AM 

16 OLD MILL RD & VINYARD RD 7:05 AM 

17 7564 Old Mill Rd 7:08 AM 

18 7812 CREEK CIR 7:10 AM 

19 7720 CREEK CIR 7:11 AM 

20 7639 WHISTLER DR 7:12 AM 

21 7635 Peebles Ln 7:14 AM 

22 7603 Peebles Ln 7:16 AM 

23 Berganblick Ln & Old Mill Rd 7:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/15/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 132 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

7709 OLD MILL RD 7:20 AM 

7557 Old Bent Mountain Rd 7:21 AM 

7141 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

7574 AUTUMN PARK DR 7:31 AM 

7741 OLD MILL RD 7:33 AM 

6969 OLD MILL RD 7:38 AM 

HOLLYBERRY RD & HOLLYBERRY CIR 7:40 AM 

7011 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:41 AM 

7131 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:43 AM 

BENT MOUNTAIN RD & COUNTRY HOMES RD 7:47 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:50 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 146 BCES/CMS/CHS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 146 BCES/CMS/CHS AM 
COOPER, VICKI 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:41 AM 

2 6178 Mt Chestnut Rd 6:50 AM 

3 6243 Mt Chestnut Rd 6:51 AM 

4 6675 Mt Chestnut Rd 6:54 AM 

5 Mt Chestnut Rd & Stoney Point Rd 6:56 AM 

6 6852 Mt Chestnut Rd 6:58 AM 

7 6905 Mt Chestnut Rd 6:59 AM 

8 6955 Mt Chestnut Rd 7:00 AM 

9 MT CHESTNUT RD & IVY MTN DR 7:01 AM 

10 7029 Mt Chestnut Rd 7:02 AM 

11 7306 Bohon Farm Rd 7:04 AM 

12 7261 MT CHESTNUT RD 7:08 AM 

13 7565 Mt Chestnut Rd 7:09 AM 

14 6537 PENCHECK CIR 7:11 AM 

15 6703 Parkway Dr 7:13 AM 

16 6525 Parkway Dr 7:14 AM 

17 6913 Highfields Farm Trl 7:17 AM 

18 6990 Highfields Farm Dr 7:18 AM 

19 7017 HIGHFIELDS FARM TRL 7:20 AM 

20 6991 Highfields Farm Trl 7:21 AM 

21 6946 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:24 AM 

22 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

23 6550 Bent Mountain Rd 7:31 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 146 BCES/CMS/CHS AM 

24 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:38 AM 

25 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:45 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/26/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 148 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 148 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
SHERR, AMY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART BENT MOUNTAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:26 AM 

2 10724 Bottom Creek Rd 6:30 AM 

3 10939 Bottom Creek Rd 6:32 AM 

4 1213 Bottom Creek Ln 6:34 AM 

5 1701 Bottom Creek Ln 6:37 AM 

6 10075 PATTERSON DR 6:40 AM 

7 11568 BOTTOM CREEK RD 6:46 AM 

8 11467 Bottom Creek Rd 6:48 AM 

9 11115 ROCKY RD 6:53 AM 

10 11024 ROCKY RD 6:55 AM 

11 10949 Rocky Rd 6:56 AM 

12 10926 Rocky Rd 6:57 AM 

13 Cobble Ln & Mill Creek Rd 7:02 AM 

14 206 COBBLE LANE 7:03 AM 

15 Bent Mountain ES 7:07 AM 

16 9947 TINSLEY LN 7:08 AM 

17 9732 Tinsley Ln 7:10 AM 

18 9413 AIRPOINT DR 7:12 AM 

19 9468 AIRPOINT DR 7:14 AM 

20 9612 AIRPOINT DR 7:15 AM 

21 9530 AIRPOINT DR 7:16 AM 

22 8206 Bent Mountain Rd 7:20 AM 

23 8148 Bent Mountain Rd 7:21 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/26/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 148 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bent Mountain Rd & Moonlight Ln 7:22 AM 

ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

Merriman Rd & Arcturus Dr 7:34 AM 

Arcturus Dr & White Dove Ln 7:35 AM 

White Dove Ln & Penguin Dr 7:36 AM 

Penguin Dr & Pheasant Run Cir 7:37 AM 

Penguin Dr & Snowbird Cir 7:38 AM 

Penguin Dr & Eagle Cir 7:40 AM 

Penguin Dr & Snow Goose Cir 7:41 AM 

Kenwick Trl & Penguin Dr 7:43 AM 

Chaparral Dr & Purple Finch Rd 7:46 AM 

Chaparral Dr & Sandpiper Dr 7:48 AM 

Chaparral Dr & Hummingbird Ln 7:49 AM 

Chaparral Dr & Penguin Dr 7:51 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:54 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/23/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 149 BCES AM 

Bus: BUS 149 BCES AM 
Driver: REED, ROY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:44 AM 

2 5376 Montague Way 6:51 AM 

3 5665 S Roselawn Rd 6:53 AM 

4 6503 WOODBROOK DR 6:54 AM 

5 6571 WOODBROOK DR 6:56 AM 

6 6309 Ran Lynn Dr 7:01 AM 

7 Raintree Rd @ Dumpsters 7:06 AM 

8 5805 Monet Dr 7:09 AM 

9 5841 Monet Dr 7:11 AM 

10 5869 Monet Dr 7:12 AM 

11 5948 Poage Valley Rd 7:15 AM 

12 Corntassel Ln & Henry Farms Rd 7:18 AM 

13 Corntassel Ln & Moncap Trl 7:20 AM 

14 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/07/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 150 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 150 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
CANTERBURY, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 COUNTYLINE RD & PATTERSON DR 6:48 AM 

2 COPPER HILL DAYCARE 6:59 AM 

3 11153 Bent Mountain Rd 7:00 AM 

4 11141 Bent Mountain Rd 7:01 AM 

5 11028 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:02 AM 

6 10680 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:04 AM 

7 10451 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:06 AM 

8 Bent Mountain Rd & Old Shilling Rd 7:07 AM 

9 9901 Fortune Ridge Rd 7:09 AM 

10 10468 Fortune Ridge Rd 7:13 AM 

11 10112 Slings Gap Rd 7:16 AM 

12 9784 Slings Gap Rd 7:18 AM 

13 9150 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:21 AM 

14 9120 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:22 AM 

15 8953 Poor Mountain Rd 7:24 AM 

16 9598 TINSLEY LN 7:27 AM 

17 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:35 AM 

18 CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:46 AM 

19 CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:52 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 154 BCES AM 

Bus: BUS 154 BCES AM 
Driver: SHOCKLEY, JOHN H 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART 9612 AIRPOINT DR 6:36 AM 

2 Countrywood Dr & Bent Mountain Rd 6:41 AM 

3 8087 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 6:43 AM 

4 7910 Bent Mountain Rd 6:45 AM 

5 7420 CARRIAGE HILLS DR 6:48 AM 

6 7467 Fernway Dr 6:50 AM 

7 7552 Boxwood Dr 6:53 AM 

8 7260 Carriage Hills Dr 6:56 AM 

9 8056 Martins Creek Rd 6:58 AM 

10 8524 Martins Creek Rd 7:02 AM 

11 7642 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:07 AM 

12 7080 Crown Rd 7:09 AM 

13 Burkwood Cir & Grape Holly Ln 7:13 AM 

14 7212 Grape Holly Ln 7:14 AM 

15 Grape Holly Ln & Nadina Dr 7:15 AM 

16 7331 NANDINA DR 7:16 AM 

17 7425 WILLOW LEAF CIR 7:17 AM 

18 Nadina Dr & Willow Leaf Cir 7:18 AM 

19 7423 Nandina Dr 7:19 AM 

20 Grape Holly Ln & Nadina Dr 7:20 AM 

21 7524 NANDINA DR 7:21 AM 

22 7208 Bent Mountain Rd 7:24 AM 

23 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 




